
Simpson Thacher Names New Senior Counsel 
and Counsel

November 20, 2023—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP has promoted the 
following attorneys to Senior Counsel and Counsel, effective January 1, 2024.

The new Senior Counsel is:

The new Counsel are:

Amanda H. McGovern
Private Funds / Family Office
New York
+1-212-455-2167
amcgovern@stblaw.com

Adrienne V. Baxley
Litigation
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5503
adrienne.baxley@stblaw.com

Katherine S. Draper
Capital Markets
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5967
katherine.draper@stblaw.com

Jonathan Conigliari
M&A
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7547
jonathan.conigliari@stblaw.com

Christine S. Kirkland
Personal Planning
New York
+1-212-455-3277
ckirkland@stblaw.com

Kirsten A. Harmon
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-7447
kirsten.harmon@stblaw.com

Lauren Brazier
Litigation
London
+44-0-20-7275-6344
lauren.brazier@stblaw.com

Srishti Gupta
Capital Markets
London
+44-0-20-7275-6347
srishti.gupta@stblaw.com

Daniel Deacon
Funds Regulatory
London
+44-0-20-7275-6434
daniel.deacon@stblaw.com

Alvin Kwong
Banking and Credit
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7557
alvin.kwong@stblaw.com

Jasmine N. Hay
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-2785
jasmine.hay@stblaw.com
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William LeBas
Private Funds / Funds Regulatory and Investigations
New York
+1-212-455-2617
william.lebas@stblaw.com

Henry Llewellyn
Litigation / Antitrust
Brussels
+32-2-504-73-12
henry.llewellyn@stblaw.com

Daniel S. Levien
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-7092
daniel.levien@stblaw.com

Oliver McBain
Real Estate Finance / Securitization
London
+44-0-20-7275-6128
oliver.mcbain@stblaw.com

Benjamin Moh
Real Estate
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7690
benjamin.moh@stblaw.com

Jessica Paletsky
Fund Finance
New York
+1-212-455-2807
jessica.paletsky@stblaw.com

Lindsay (Lily) A. Rasel
Private Funds
Tokyo
+81-3-5562-6220
lily.rasel@stblaw.com

Luiz F. Noronha
Latin America / Corporate
São Paulo
+55-11-3546-1006
luiz.noronha@stblaw.com

Matthew C. Penny
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-2152
matthew.penny@stblaw.com

Ana Sanchez
M&A
Houston
+1-713-821-5673
ana.sanchez@stblaw.com

Debra Wong Sutter
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5508
debra.sutter@stblaw.com

Cherrie Zhang
Capital Markets
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7686
cherrie.zhang@stblaw.com

Yizhou (Jo) Xu
Private Funds
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-2305
yizhou.xu@stblaw.com

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. The Firm 
was established in 1884 and has more than 1,000 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in Beijing, Brussels, Hong 
Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal 
advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.
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